

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 2754

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJAN SINGH @ KALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has not so far produced the 313 statement. There is also no

representation for the petitioner. The petitioner is granted four weeks' time more to produce the 313 statement. Whether the statement is produced or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

Inform the learned advocate-on-record concerned forthwith.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar

Registrar

)

sk