

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2320/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2005 in CRLA No. 1031/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJAN SINGH @ KALA Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the affidavit filed by the petitioner on 23.10.2007 regarding dasti service, following facts are required to be considered:

1. The petition is filed on 7.2.2006.
2. It is listed before the Hon'ble court for admission on 27.3.2006.
3. Hon'ble court has asked for certain documents from the petitioner which were not filed for a long period of one year.

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble court on 16.4.2007 when the Hon'ble Court passed an order to issue notice.

:2: ..2/-

The affidavit dated 23.10.2007 disclosed that the respondent was released on parole for a period of six weeks on 18.9.2006.

The affidavit also discloses that respondent has not returned after expiry of the said parole on 31.10.2006 since then he is absconding.

In view of the above facts, petitioner may take appropriate steps for confirming service upon unserved respondent as provided in the Code of Civil Procedure.

However, considering the above facts list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

